

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Mrs R Kaur	
Respondent	t: City and County Healthcare C	Group
Heard at:	Birmingham (in private; by telephone)	<b>On:</b> 22 November 2022
Before:	Employment Judge Edmonds	
Representat	tion	
Claimant:	Mr McBride, solicitor	
Respondent:	Mr Morris, solicitor	

## JUDGMENT

- 1. The claimant's claim for a redundancy payment is dismissed upon withdrawal.
- 2. The remainder of the claimant's claims remain listed for hearing on 19 to 22 September 2023.

**Employment Judge Edmonds** 

22 November 2022